
REDMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT  

CAPITAL BOND PROJECT  

REDMOND HIGH SCHOOL MODERNIZATION PROJECT  

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN & CONSULTING SERVICES  

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 

ADDENDUM 1 

ADDENDUM 1— 1 
JANUARY 10, 2025 

This addendum forms a part of the Request for Proposal and modifies the original Documents dated 

DECEMBER 20, 2024 as noted below.  Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on 

Exhibit C – Certifications / Residency Form.  Failure to do so may subject the Proposer to disqualification. 

REVISION TO SECTION 3.4.E.1 REQUIRED PROPOSAL AND RESPONSE CRITERIA  
 
Change original 

From:   

1. Provide a reference contact person, email and phone number, for five (5) completed K-12 school 

projects in Oregon for both Owner and Contractor. (Comparable construction value over $30 

million.). Include references for the MEP sub-consultant(s). 

 

a. Please do not list the same owner more than once as a reference when possible. 
To: 

1. Provide a reference contact person, email and phone number, for five (5) completed K-12 school 

projects in Oregon for both Owner and Contractor. (Comparable construction value over $20 

million.). Include references for the MEP sub-consultant(s). 

 

a. Please do not list the same owner more than once as a reference when possible. 
 

 

 

PRE-PROPOSAL MEETING SIGN IN SHEET 

Please review the attached sign in sheet; if corrections are required please send them to 

courtney.fastenau@hmkco.org  

END OF ADDENDUM 1 

 

  

mailto:courtney.fastenau@hmkco.org


 REDMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT  
REDMOND HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE SIGN IN 
JANUARY 2, 2025 

The District will only accept Proposals from those firms who signed in at the Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference.  The District will not accept 
responses where an attendee subrogates their attendance to a firm not in attendance.   

1 
 

 

Company: Cole Architects     Contact: Heidi Slaybaugh   

Address: 100 NW Wall Street, Suite 205         

Email:   heidis@colearchitects.com          

Phone:  541.388.1898      Cell:   541.610.7140   

Company: Cole Architects     Contact: Aaron Buckman   

Address: 100 NW Wall Street, Suite 205         

Email:   aaronb@colearchitects.com         

Phone:  541.388.1898      Cell:   541.208.7025   

Company: SAJ Architects     Contact: Seth Anderson   

Address: 721 SW Industrial Way, Suite 130, Bend 97702       

Email:   setha@saj-arch.com          

Phone:  541.420.5186      Cell:        

Company: Cameron McCarthy     Contact:Garland Days /Justin Lanphear  

Address: 160 E Broadway, Eugene OR         

Email:   gdays@cameronmccarthy.com / jlanphear@cameronmccarthy.com    

Phone:  458.234.6349      Cell:   541.514.9341   

Company: RSD       Contact: Jeremy Dyer    

Address: 1614 SW 27th           

Email:   jeremy.dyer@redmondschools.org        

Phone:  541.877.6923      Cell:        

Company: Lease Crutcher Lewis    Contact: Jake Kendell    

Address: 580 SW 12th Ave, Portland OR 97205        

Email:   jake.kendell@lewisbuilds.com         

Phone:  503.844.9126      Cell:   503.844.9126   

  



 REDMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT  
REDMOND HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE SIGN IN 
JANUARY 2, 2025 

The District will only accept Proposals from those firms who signed in at the Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference.  The District will not accept 
responses where an attendee subrogates their attendance to a firm not in attendance.   

2 
 

 

Company: Integrus Architecture    Contact: Whitney Henion   

Address: 707 SW Washington #1200, Portland OR 97205      

Email:   whenion@integrusarch.com         

Phone:  503.215.3207      Cell:        

Company: Integrus Architecture    Contact: Tom Robbins    

Address: 707 SW Washington #1200, Portland OR 97205      

Email:   tom@yah.com           

Phone:  503.896.2089      Cell:        

Company: Steele       Contact: Chris Thome    

Address: 2738 NW Potts Ct, Bend 97702         

Email:   cthome@steele-arch.com          

Phone:  541.508.7505      Cell:   425.280.5800   

Company: Interface Engineering    Contact: Mike Moerlins   

Address:              

Email:   michaelm@interfaceeng.com         

Phone:  503.382.2643      Cell:   404.909.0183  

Company: Kellcon Construction    Contact: Brady Webster   

Address:              

Email:   bw@kell-con.com           

Phone:          Cell:   541.971.9088   

Company: Interface Engineering    Contact: Michael Nelson / Mike Moer  

Address: 62050 Dodds Rd, Bend, OR 97701        

Email:   michaeln@interfaceeng.com         

Phone:  503.957.7877      Cell:   503.957.7877   

 

  



 REDMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT  
REDMOND HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE SIGN IN 
JANUARY 2, 2025 

The District will only accept Proposals from those firms who signed in at the Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference.  The District will not accept 
responses where an attendee subrogates their attendance to a firm not in attendance.   

3 
 

 

Company: BBT Architects     Contact: Renée Alexander   

Address: 1140 SW Simpson Ave #200         

Email:   ralexander@bbtarchitects.com         

Phone:  541.382.5535      Cell:   541.480.3236   

Company: SAJ Architecture     Contact: Michelle Anderson   

Address: 721 SW Industrial Way, Suite 130, Bend 97702       

Email:   michellea@saj-arch.com          

Phone:          Cell:   541.420.5287   

Company: Opsis Architecture     Contact: Joe Baldwin    

Address: 975 SE Main St., Portland, OR         

Email:   joe@opsisarch.com           

Phone:  503.923.6223      Cell:   503.277.3358   

Company: Soderstrom Architects    Contact: Andy Bonesz    

Address: 1331 NW Lovejoy St., Ste 775, Portland, OR       

Email:   andyb@sdra.com           

Phone:          Cell:   847.722.2893   

Company: Landis Consulting     Contact: Ben Perry    

Address: 6446 Fairway Ave SE, Ste 220         

Email:   ben_perry@landisconsulting.com         

Phone:  503.606.8675      Cell:   503.580.9600   

Company: Systems West Engineers    Contact: Brian Barks    

Address:              

Email:   bbarks@systemswestengineers.com        

Phone:          Cell:   541.241.0332   

 

  



 REDMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT  
REDMOND HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE SIGN IN 
JANUARY 2, 2025 

The District will only accept Proposals from those firms who signed in at the Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference.  The District will not accept 
responses where an attendee subrogates their attendance to a firm not in attendance.   

4 
 

 

Company: ORW Architecture     Contact: Nathaneal Werner   

Address: 920 NW Bond Street Suite 208, Bend, OR       

Email:   nathaneal@orwarch.com          

Phone:          Cell:   206.271.8583   

Company: ORW Architecture     Contact: Matt Appleby    

Address: 920 NW Bond Street Suite 208, Bend, OR       

Email:   matt@orwarch.com           

Phone:          Cell:   206.755.0722   

Company: Morrison-Maierle     Contact: Eric Webber    

Address: 1001 SW Disk Drive, Suite 110         

Email:   ewebber@m-m.net           

Phone:  541.699.5432      Cell:   541.254.1501   

Company: Morrison-Maierle     Contact: Shawn Evilsizor / Nate Boland  

Address: 1001 SW Disk Drive, Suite 110         

Email:   sevilsizor@m-m.net / nboland@m-m.net        

Phone:  541.699.5487      Cell:   716.200.2829   

Company: PAE       Contact: Nick Collins    

Address: 1500 SW Pine St. #300, Portland, OR 97204       

Email:   nickc262@gmail.com          

Phone:          Cell:   503.702.0241   

Company: Sazan Group      Contact: Dane Armand   

Address:              

Email:   darmand@sazan.com          

Phone:  971.400.2944      Cell:        

  



 REDMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT  
REDMOND HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE SIGN IN 
JANUARY 2, 2025 

The District will only accept Proposals from those firms who signed in at the Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference.  The District will not accept 
responses where an attendee subrogates their attendance to a firm not in attendance.   

5 
 

 

Company: Colebreit Engineering    Contact: Laura Breit    

Address: 721 SW Industrial Way, Bend, OR        

Email:   laura.breit@colebreit.com          

Phone:  541.728.3293      Cell:   541.306.1850   

Company: Pinnacle Architecture, Inc.    Contact: Briana Manfrass   

Address: 1001 SW Disk Dr., Ste 105          

Email:   briana@parch.biz           

Phone:  541.604.0589      Cell:   541.604.0589   

Company: Froelich Engineers     Contact: Michael Peterson   

Address: 745 NW Mt Washington Dr., Suite 205, Bend       

Email:   mpeterson@froelich-engineers.com        

Phone:  541.550.5374      Cell:        

Company: SAJ Architecture     Contact: Amy Vohs    

Address: 721 SW Industrial Way, Suite 130, Bend 97702       

Email:   amyv@saj-arch.com          

Phone:  503.703.0903      Cell:        

Company: Laminar Flow Engineering    Contact: Daniel Touger   

Address: 6004 SW Idaho St., Portland, OR 97201        

Email:   daniel@lf-engineering.com          

Phone:  503.360.2685      Cell:        

Company: Soderstrom Architects    Contact: Marlene Gillis   

Address: 1331 NW Lovejoy St., Ste 775, Portland, OR       

Email:   marleneg@sdra.com          

Phone:  503.228.5617      Cell:   503.481.4677   

 


